

## LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

### HEALTH PROFESSIONS REGISTRATION BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mrs Shardey)

1. Clause 5, page 14, lines 7 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 80, page 93, in the Table, omit "psychologist registered psychologist".
3. Clause 119, page 134, lines 3 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
4. Clause 119, page 134, line 17, omit "(3)" and insert "(2)".
5. Clause 163, line 21, omit ";" and insert ".".
6. Clause 163, line 22, omit all words and expressions on this line.
7. Schedule 1, line 27, omit ";" and insert ".".
8. Schedule 1, lines 28 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
9. Schedule 4, line 33, omit ";;" and insert ":'".
10. Schedule 4, page 193, lines 1 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
11. Schedule 4, page 194, line 16, after "practitioner" insert "registered under the **Health Professions Registration Act 2005**".
12. Schedule 4, page 194, line 17, after "nurse" insert "registered under the **Health Professions Registration Act 2005**".
13. Schedule 4, page 194, line 18, omit "—" and insert "registered under the **Psychologists Registration Act 2000**:'".
14. Schedule 4, page 194, lines 19 to 20, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
15. Schedule 4, page 194, lines 25 to 26, omit "**Health Professions Registration Act 2005**" and insert "**Psychologists Registration Act 2000**".
16. Schedule 4, page 194, line 33, omit ";" and insert ":'".
17. Schedule 4, page 195, lines 1 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
18. Schedule 4, page 195, line 26, omit "—".
19. Schedule 4, page 195, line 27, omit "(a)".
20. Schedule 4, page 195, line 30, omit ";" and insert ".".

21. Schedule 4, page 195, lines 31 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
22. Schedule 4, page 196, line 31, omit "—".
23. Schedule 4, page 196, line 32, omit "(a)".
24. Schedule 4, page 196, line 36, omit ";;" and insert ":'".
25. Schedule 4, page 196, lines 37 to 40, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
26. Schedule 4, page 198, line 29, omit ";;" and insert ":'".
27. Schedule 4, page 198, lines 30 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
28. Schedule 4, page 200, line 9, after "**2005**" insert "or the **Psychologists Registration Act 2000**".
29. Schedule 4, page 200, line 10, omit "that Act" and insert "those Acts".
30. Schedule 4, page 201, line 2, omit "—".
31. Schedule 4, page 201, line 3, omit "(a)".
32. Schedule 4, page 201, line 8, omit ";" and insert ".".
33. Schedule 4, page 201, lines 10 to 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
34. Schedule 4, page 205, line 23, omit ";" and insert ".".
35. Schedule 4, page 205, lines 24 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
36. Schedule 4, page 206, item 46, omit this item.
37. Schedule 4, page 207, line 12, omit ";" and insert ".".
38. Schedule 4, page 207, lines 13 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
39. Schedule 4, page 207, lines 34 to 35, omit "**Health Professions Registration Act 2005**" and insert "**Psychologists Registration Act 2000**".
40. Schedule 4, page 209, lines 2 to 3, omit "**Health Professions Registration Act 2005**" and insert "**Psychologists Registration Act 2000**".